

FILED

AUG 28, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 32233-5-III

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

APPELLANT,

v.

CODY RAY FLORES,

RESPONDENT.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**D. ANGUS LEE
PROSECUTING ATTORNEY**

**By: Kevin J. McCrae, WSBA #43087
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Appellant**

**PO BOX 37
EPHRATA WA 98823
(509)754-2011**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. ARGUMENT	2
A. The stop of Powell was justified.....	2-3
B. Given the stop of Powell was justified, the cases cited by the respondent are not on point.	3-4
C. Given the stop of Powell was reasonable, the correct test to evaluate the seizure of Flores is <i>Mendez/Parker</i>	4-5
III. CONCLUSION.....	5-6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

STATE CASES

McDaniel v. City of Seattle, 65 Wn. App. 360,
828 P.2d 81 (1992).....1

State v. Collins, 121 Wn.2d 168, 847 P.2d 919 (1993).....6

State v. Mendez, 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....4

State v. Parker, 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999).....4

State v. Richardson, 64 Wn. App. 693, 825 P.2d 754 (1992).....3

State v. Saggors, ___ Wn. App. ___, ___ P.3d ___,
2014 Wash. App. LEXIS 1949 (2014).....2

State v. Thompson, 93 Wn.2d 838, 613 P.2d 525 (1980)3

State v. Z.U.E., 178 Wn. App. 769, 315 P.3d 1158 (2014)
(petition for review granted 180 Wn.2d 1020).....3

FEDERAL CASES

Fla. v. J. L., 529 U.S. 266, 120 S. Ct. 1375,
146 L. Ed. 2d 254 (2000).....2, 5

Navarette v. California, ___ U.S. ___, 134 S. Ct. 1683,
188 L. Ed. 2d 680 (2014).....2

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868,
20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....1
